ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer shall not be subject to adjustment during the 

performance of the Contract. 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITT 21.1 

A Tender Security shall be required.  

The Tender Security shall be Kenya Shillings Three Hundred and Forty Five Thousand only 

( Ksh. 345,000.00) 

ITT 21.3 (a) 
The Contract price shall be adjusted by 0 %. 

ITT 22.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: ONE 

ITT 22.3 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall consist of: